MINOURN EEASIAVERS & & ST [\ QI: 65 vEi]: i =

(ver.1.12011/2)

k! | AELTVREEERVLTE |
QELEEICLTHRBIBZATONR—RAAEZY FTT, BRYIDEE/NS VAL >TlE
BANGRTEEEHVEEFTIDT, BEOFREEFRICEDILGWIRATIIERL
OETHRHIEELTEINITALDS, BHO7 v A ZIXERICGGARBR L THEHRET S &,
FfAglEOy 7y FEBMEICEESDAATEL T L,

M6x45 R)b ~

= 9 | #AMZMHC RO Lic
i BE, 20D SERIRE FO v e SRR
MEE, FuifOFLISET v :

CESE T ¥y 23 LTz M6x45 RIL k72 — wzm
. M5 AAELYF 14 GRt) AL, FAurry befk R
stk 10mm X/NF .. 14 HLET, (KB) % i\j?/
13mm X/NF .14
3] &5 1 ADM6x45 Rl hic + (MB)
SETw v EL, BAMD

fLIZHALT, /vty
L THEDIIF £

FlZ EDOFFIHIDRIL F = T
T TLoMD LHiDIARE
9, (KC)

(X C)

4 | TR E SR LiAB E T,
FREHRIZ RO ISEE N B0
THO, THRONTIZRELIRBN
ERIRTH] 2B TIRENT LICEELTLE
=\, (D)

ki
WY R/ B0 24 <«

1 AR O AU BRI A A5 DRIl 2 M6x35 R ‘ -

W, ETviy, "M ThS—, FA 5 % A filigmi 72 SCAESEMIC M6x18

nyFy FTEELET, (KA FVE (Ty2rftE) 24T
Y, RIEHLET,

r: T DRV IR 2 B O £+

JThoARRmDLETDT, &

ERIESHDOEFFICLET, (KE)

FAVER W) {5 F 4

INATHhZ—

¥ wouve [@ | MHsEIRERS LIF, M6x70 FL
QoL NPTy, BlET Yo,
//‘ FAT YTy b THECHD T

. . £9, (KE)
ME3S VR (A Lomb ERURAES, &t
Zﬁ& A EEDRN B Y ET, 5 4 B DM RIS IRIC Y % e v > v
RIS T N TN OBORRIICRS 5 I AMRNOBE ZHE  Fovy TTy
FIIELET. L, ik LT% % M6x18 )b
FEL-HD EHDABET, ' :
Zﬁ& BHADI A 7 HS—DBASTAN, wWe / F1ay
EHHAA S, ERAREILS &L M6x70 )L F :
5&3ICBEVET,
BAZLSHYEBBLTLEEEL,

Hat EHE

T 503-2305 IKEBRR%/\EMAE&E 1197-1
Phone: (0584) 27-3131 / Fax: (0584) 27-7505 / Email: infodesk@minoura.jp



)

| Important Notes |

for your safety.

( Required Tools )

1 x M5 Hex Wrench
(included)

1 x 10mmSpanner

1 x 13mmSpanner
(not included)

Pillar ——>

Support Bar

Rear Leg

\_I \
Base Plate O<— Foot Adjuster

Right Leg

1 Assemble Right and Left Legs to Base Plate
with the supplied M6x35 bolt, Washer, Collar
and Nylon nut. (see Fig. A)

Left Side Leg

Nylon Nut Washer

Right Side Le
9 g M6x35 Bolt (Fig. A)

Be sure Right and Left Legs are
different, not same. Support Bar must
be located on inner side of each leg.

A Insertion collar direction is different on
right and left side legs.

Insert the collar from outside on the
right side leg, and insert from inside on
the left side leg. See Fig.A closely.

MINOURA JAPAN
1197-1 Godo, Anpachi, Gifu 503-2305 Japan

Made in Japan
Phone: +81-584-27-3131 / Fax: +81-584-27-7505 / Email: support@minourausa.com

V.Z11\\[®]¥]g{,N0 Multi Purpose Base Stand P-700K instructions manual

(ver.1.12011/2)

* P-700K is designed for placing in front of a wall. It may fall backward if the
weight balance becomes worse. Do not set P-700K in the center of the room

* Adjust the length of each Foot Adjuster individually in order to keep the Pillar
stable and vertical. And tighten the Lock Nut toward the leg after adjusting.

M6x45 Bolt

Place Rear Leg on the assembled
legs. Put Pillar Base on them, then
put M6x45 bolt and washer into
the foreside hole, then tighten with
Nylon nut temporally. (see Fig. B)

(Fig. B)
Put another M6x45 bolt and

washer to the backside hole then
tighten with Nylon nut.

Tighten the bolt in Step-2 firmly.
(see Fig. C)

Nylon Nut

Insert Pillar to Pillar Base.
Be sure the bracket on Pillar Base

must be inserted into Pillar, not
placing beside Pillar. (see Fig. D)

Install Rear Sub Leg to the backside
of Pillar with two supplied M6x18
bolts with washer.
These bolts will be tightened firmly
in the next step, so you don't need to
tighten firmly now. (see Fig. E)

Lift up Support Arm and install to
Pillar with the supplied M6x70 bolt,
Washers, Plastic washers and Nylon
nut.
After installation, adjust the height
of Rear Sub Leg to touch all 5 foot
points touch the floor at same time,
then tighten M6x18 bolts firmly.

(see Fig. F) M6x70 Bolt




